

## COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS – CEMIG

LISTED COMPANY - CNPJ 17.155.730/0001-64 - NIRE 31300040127

## MARKET NOTICE

## Banco Clássico reports 16% holding of common shares

In accordance with Article 12 of CVM Instruction 358 of Jan. 3, 2002 as amended, **Cemig** (*Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais* – listed and traded in São Paulo, New York and Madrid), hereby **reports** to the Brazilian Securities Commission (CVM), the São Paulo Stock Exchange (B3) and the market **as follows:** 

Cemig has received the following notice from Banco Clássico S.A.:

" In compliance with Article 12 of CVM Instruction 358 of January 3, 2002, we notify you that, as a result of transactions in the session of the São Paulo Stock Exchange on September 23, 2020, Banco Clássico S.A., through its exclusive fund FIA Dinâmica Energia, acquired:

5,471,800	common shares in Companhia Energética de Minas
	Gerais – CEMIG, for aggregate value of
R\$ 59,837,618.24	(fifty nine million eight hundred thirty seven thousand
	six hundred eighteen Reais twenty four centavos).

This acquisition brings the interest in Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais – CEMIG held by FIA Dinâmica Energia to:

:	81,605,977	common (ON) shares,
comprising	16.07%	of the total common shares issued by Cemig;
and	51,967,372	preferred (PN) shares,
comprising	5.14%	of the total preferred shares issued by Cemig;
thus comprisi	ing 8.79%	of the total shares issued by Cemig.

Also in compliance with the above Instruction, Banco Clássico S.A. states that the aim of this transaction is to diversify the investments of FIA Dinâmica Energia in electricity, while seeking to direct part of the Bank's investments to Brazil's infrastructure sector.

Complementing this information, we attach the Bank's complete details, in accordance with Sub-items I and III of Article 12 of CVM Instruction 358 of January 3, 2002. "

Belo Horizonte, September 25, 2020

Leonardo George de Magalhães Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer

Av. Barbacena 1200 Santo Agostinho 30190-131 Belo Horizonte, MG Brazil Tel.: +55 31 3506-5024 Fax +55 31 3506-5025

This text is a translation, provided for information only. The original text in Portuguese is the legally valid version.